

ITEM NO.6+44+46+47

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8846/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 2806/2016 ,FA No. 2032/2008 , FA No. 2813/2016, ,FA No. 2016/2008,, FA No. 3766/2008, , FA No. 2019/2008,, FA No. 2811/2016 , FA No. 2021/2008, , FA No. 2025/2008, , FA No. 2017/2008 , FA No. 2029/2008,, FA No. 2020/2008,,FA No. 2807/2016,, FA No. 2018/2008 , FA No. 2810/2016 AND in FA No. 2026/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHUNNUMIYA ISULAL SHAIKH (DIED)ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98196/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98195/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.98197/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98190/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.98191/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.98189/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Item No. 44

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9553/2022

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99465/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99467/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.99466/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.99461/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.99468/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.99460/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Item No. 46

SLP (C) No(s). 12749/2022

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99892/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9552/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98438/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98439/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.98442/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98437/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA

**No.98440/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.98441/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Item No. 47

**SLP (C) No(s). 12805-12807 OF 2022
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A NO. 100678/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGEMENT)**

Date : 29-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.**

**Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang Dande, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Choudhari, adv.
Mr. yatin Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Yogita More, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Gabhale, Adv.
Mr. Rushikesh Sable, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.**

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

**Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, learned counsel appearing on
caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.**

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4343 OF 2022.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**