ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13780-13781/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 2462/2010 23-12-2021 in COST No. 35607/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PREMALBAI BHARAT TODKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98844/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98845/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkor Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6041-6042 of 2022 titled 'Chandrakant Nagnath Birle Vs. Maharashtra State Industrial Development Corporation'.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR