ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16542/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1717/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHRIRANG SANTARAM KHAIRE DIED THROUGH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LATUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98841/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98842/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16543/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 105083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105084/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief as well as on the special leave petitions, returnable in the month of March, 2023.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent/MSIDC prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The petitioner(s) shall have two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6041-6042/2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)